
Slippery Rock (1-0) -vs- Findlay (1-1)
2/22/2020 at Findlay, Ohio (Armstrong)

 
 

 
 
Slippery Rock Goals: Katie Dlugosz (4); ShyAnne Toomer (3); Emily Benham (2); Jamie DiCarlo (1); Francesca Lindelow (1); Sami Gentzler
(1) 
Assists: Sami Gentzler (2); Molly Buettner (1); Emily Benham (1); ShyAnne Toomer (1) 
 
Findlay Goals: Allie Kasprzyk (2); Kendra Lindell (2); Ashleigh Lesser (1); Liz Zatalava (1); Ciara Burud (1); Adriana Santucci (1) 
Assists: Roni Watkins (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Armstrong
Penalties: Jordan Reineke 1st/17:35; Molly Buettner 2nd/28:58; Olivia Beach 2nd/01:49
Officials: David Buck

Date: 2/22/2020
Attendance: 77

Score 1 2 Total
Slippery Rock 6 6 12
Findlay 2 6 8

Shots 1 2 Total
Slippery Rock 14 13 27
Findlay 10 14 24

Shots On Goal
Slippery Rock 9 10 19
Findlay 6 13 19

Saves
Slippery Rock 4 7 11
Findlay 3 4 7

Turnovers
Slippery Rock 12 12 24
Findlay 15 11 26

Clears 1 2 Total

Slippery Rock
11-
14 5-9 16-23

Findlay
10-
13 8-13 18-26

Ground Balls
Slippery Rock 13 12 25
Findlay 12 9 21

Draw Controls
Slippery Rock 4 5 9
Findlay 5 8 13

Free-Position Shots
Slippery Rock 7 3 10
Findlay 1 5 6

Fouls
Slippery Rock 9 10 19
Findlay 6 13 19



Slippery Rock 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
1 Molly Buettner 0 1 1 3 2 3 1 0 2
2 Olivia Beach 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
7 Katie Dlugosz 4 0 4 6 1 0 0 0 1-2 1
8 Katie Hart 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 2
10 Emily Benham 2 1 3 9 0 3 0 0 2-5 1
16 Savannah Renner 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
20 Tori Penders 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 3 2
22 Rachel Shaw 0 0 0 0 3 2 3 0 0
27 Francesca Lindelow 1 0 1 2 0 3 0 2 0-1 0
28 Sami Gentzler 1 2 3 3 0 3 1 0 1-1 0
34 ShyAnne Toomer 3 1 4 3 4 2 6 2 1-1 4

GK 38 Haley Barrett 0 0 0 0 6 2 0 0 0
13 Emily Mox 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Taylor Baiers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Corryne Sulpizio 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
18 Sydney Shnider 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
19 Charleigh Rondeau 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 1 0
21 Brooke Miller 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Jamie DiCarlo 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0

Totals 12 5 17 27 25 24 17 9 5-10 16

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
38 Haley Barrett 60:00 8 11 W



Findlay 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
2 Allie Kasprzyk 2 0 2 4 4 3 3 2 1-1 4
3 Madi DeVries 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
6 Brittany Stephens 0 0 0 0 1 4 2 0 0
8 Hallie Canfield 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Ashleigh Lesser 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1-2 0
13 Jordan Reineke 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 1 1

GK 14 Rachel Bornstein 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0
19 Alyson Lillibridge 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 2
21 Danielle Dilorenzo 0 0 0 4 0 5 0 0 2
23 Kendra Lindell 2 0 2 2 2 4 2 3 1
29 Ciara Burud 1 0 1 5 5 0 4 6 0-1 3
30 Adriana Santucci 1 0 1 4 0 2 0 0 1-1 1
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Caroline Leyden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Maddy Jordan 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Veronica Lehtinen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jessica Morris 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Roni Watkins 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Amber Patterson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Liz Zatalava 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 1-1 1
24 Emma Heinrich 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
28 Mackenzie Cole 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Izzy Murphy-Morrow 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1

Totals 8 1 9 24 21 26 17 13 4-6 19

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
14 Rachel Bornstein 60:00 12 7 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By ROCK UF
1st 27:54 Kendra Lindell Unassisted 0 1
1st 21:20 Katie Dlugosz (1) Unassisted 1 1
1st 19:54 Katie Dlugosz (2) ShyAnne Toomer 2 1
1st 17:11 Francesca Lindelow (1) (UP) Unassisted 3 1
1st 11:28 Adriana Santucci Unassisted 3 2
1st 08:01 ShyAnne Toomer (1) Unassisted 4 2
1st 05:08 Katie Dlugosz (3) Sami Gentzler 5 2
1st 04:31 Emily Benham Unassisted 6 2
2nd 26:48 ShyAnne Toomer (2) Unassisted 7 2
2nd 24:22 Katie Dlugosz (4) Molly Buettner 8 2
2nd 20:05 Sami Gentzler (1) Unassisted 9 2
2nd 18:01 Emily Benham (2) Unassisted 10 2
2nd 17:32 Ashleigh Lesser Unassisted 10 3
2nd 12:55 Jamie DiCarlo (1) Sami Gentzler 11 3
2nd 12:16 Liz Zatalava Unassisted 11 4
2nd 10:00 ShyAnne Toomer (3) Emily Benham 12 4
2nd 03:43 Allie Kasprzyk Unassisted 12 5
2nd 03:13 Ciara Burud Unassisted 12 6
2nd 02:36 Allie Kasprzyk Unassisted 12 7
2nd 01:29 Kendra Lindell (UP) Roni Watkins 12 8

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 17:35 UF Jordan Reineke YELLOW CARD
2nd 28:58 ROCK Molly Buettner YELLOW CARD
2nd 01:49 ROCK Olivia Beach YELLOW CARD


